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CME XSZELL1TH
(AT B B 2 B Al 352 5 P SE A (CME Group) A F M 5 & RBARRXHRS)
(FXRARGESE | FEESHEAT -3, SESRARR )

529.F It HIRITH
SR WEIH Globex FELETENA , FENT T2 A EM A YT 41 & B E 47 2T L HIT RV EMFED .

531U EFEFITERAXS

531.A.—fiR %1t

BEEFITENEMASTSEAEBER TEERAZENEACHIK,, HEAEERAEZFINZNKFAFREEELNRINENKFSZFFITERITR
EEER

531.B.6I5h

BRBRFTER T TIRS :

1. AR E SRR B SRR IR IR BAN 527 ' HITHR S ;

2 MKEBHM 538" TR 5 ;

SAREBHN 526°HITHARR S ;

4.7E Globex FAL , REEEFITEEERIGIENMAF EC LK Globex FPALEXED S ( BENBKITE )RED 158 ( BERHNTE )8t
—MATHEABBERTARBECHIK,, HEEZERAZLFAENEKS . HEeRRXSNRNKFAIEEZNEERFSZEFITERTREARS ; &

SHNRERZRELNARBATRS , ABETHERTITURAAM A EBACHKF . HEEERAZLFTARNKS . EHESNXZNRAK SR
HEEWEEKFEEFITRERR : (1) BFEXSHTES 2 MNANEHERERFZAMN531.A; (2) 2REFMAN 533 PRAENER; (3)4
AEAEEELHEREMNREFEMRIMEZERS K (4) 2ABRAXIFANNEREARBRERS , MEFZERFENRIREIZZHAIRS
PR RIR G R &R

532 FIE RS ER R BIELTTER

BRTZHMXZAAMA AT , SFEERRTHAM 526, 538 M 539 , EAAEFE :

aBETEARFLTESEENAERS (FAA, BUERBRITE ) , MEAERENNEXLEFEERBELRE. KWUERERFLS (RIEEEE. AN,
i, EEFEAKIRARIL ) ARG RARIRE ;

bBEARFATFEE , MtbHERENHEXFLERNMANRE LS (REZER, AN, H, ERIEMIFRKIL ) . BRIFEERARZAAR.
BENBAE A RBEIREEZEERMBIKE ;

CHRAEHBSHAARBEERFLFES.

RE T IGRBERRAAT R RN EARIERLN AR ERAIAN, FRATHITEERRENZZEETEAMFELTHER.

533. FEIZ B ANERERITE

2ARNKEFREZHZFAEANERTRMEBAGHNRRAEMERNITE (MRRAFEAERHBNITE  EEREETRN ) 6, B2 TRFA1E
BT, ARATERBFRAEAPTHRITEHERTHZBER (TRITEELATFREATHREHR , UTXEIT RN S R EE KE QTR SUEE R 8
RPN =X, AR HASHHE  NRRXRBEPRBER | L, EEEXZAERAEZNENERT  XETEAUEERESRXIT £,

RTXERZNRANERTEZERZNEAERELI BN AERNSFEHEARZ FHHECRBER LRIMBEZERSE. HITEREXRZNEAY
MHROARZFINNEREARREZRZUERRZERRAZNRZANERE RS, REERZRZAXZAANERE AR RB R XERREEERERAN,

£ Globex BEFRXZFE L NN EREAEAKSBBARE —FH A Globex FARHNXANZHABEARNRHARITE FIREREH-—MTE
BERBEXAED 5P, RENMBN/IARBPLROITE , MBREERIGALEBMA , WAEABEERTTRE-VWAANS -TENREOBMA , BEREEZS —
TEEERIE UM AN EEE Globex F& LBRXEED 5HH W,

534 B IL RER S
FAATERERN~RRENIHAG  UARBHEBTEMEHBERANIBELRANRA HHEIIANZHITE , B ZANERESEE RN ZHMEZ
TENENRENTRERISCEKRTZNRNEXIT AL TRRZEERANSIEMERAERZHEE). HEZSMBEANTEIKS B EERRTZMRE
NHREFHRRTEFRBEANERBZBIEXERSHAE. W EAATEREHEZEHEERTHIRITE IR ST EHRT,
FIEREXZHE N B ER ROIEILHE A

1527 ITHRMIBAAC 5 A RAUEEEAN Y
2 538 HAHICEAL
3526 KEERR S
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539.F I A RH, MEDENIERESERS
539.A.— X FE 1L =1
FAATEMERHRBEMEIEA, RHKIEUESBNHRTEMRS, THIESG B C RAHRERERA,
539.B.fI5MER
LIRPREIHIEA FARFEMN 526 #1TH AR B HARTEMAN 538 #THHEALTEBRR S,
539.C.J 5% Globex ¥ & X 8 W 1T R &
MEETIERT WR—F(RHFEHIAS —H(ZH)F#HTREIEE NG TLLIE Globex A LHITR S B, B ITHITRIAE:

1ER-FFERARE - A EHMAHHSERRTRIITINE RIFENITRBNEINERTINN - FTNELERE.
2. BRIFBEFLMNITE, BNRITHATICDENI NG FE ()RS 75ETB B EE, (i) R AL OTE RGN EE T & MNHRF,
BITEMAWRMAREZUTHR, MR, MENASWITRRATER~ MR, 0% 5 EREHERE T2 PHAN 539.C. X XIMUK" (‘R R PLEK")FR

a.GlobexCross(“G-Cross”)

MIE K Globex FEFRMARETHNITE EE—MIBRATRK SV 2R/, CHFTEER A,
b.CommittedCross(“C-Cross”)

HEHATRABESE, A Globex FEFRMARNEREERENRRIER(‘RFC)ITE, RFC % AJG,Globex FERERXRXFERBG)WRERE.
S5 ERRMB D XXMPURPFIHNEL> R, MR RFC MK RFC 123 Globex F AN MM HZEMNE & RFC MEERFREXZMNIE
M RFC XZHEXT HAT Globex ERERRNHIKE , BE RFCAAZRNREZANAG) AR BERNREHZENERH AZ Globex FEF,
Nl RFC BEMRER 2 L(‘BPVM BB R R
c.RFQ+RFCCross(“R-Cross”)

ERATRHBEGE, SBMIE Globex FHAHMNFER L, HRNEHASHHRNBER(RFQ). 25 BME RFQBAARTHE(S)WE=+B0)H A H
ARFCITRE FAHEHRITRE , RTAHmBHEFPN PR RFCITRENAFTERA RFQ FEG)WE=TGB0)®WAH A, RFQ M RFC iT#XMEM
B 32 5 B (B ER A A o ISR ARFE RFQ WA /EHY 30 B A RFC T8 FEXE RFC ITRAAZHEHBWA — RFQ,ZIT R AN B SHBL4ME Lk
H—BMNIREHITRS

575 F LA TIHHITH
PATEMFHTHITEXIRGZBNMAA. WA, IEFATRTHERSMH TEXSENBMA A,
1780

AFEMABTERER

BHIZIT 2 RS RIT £ OB S X Z NATH B Byma A S5 B AT £,

BAEMASTEUARSEMTZSEENBENMAARSIBRAA PRSP ATRTHIFARTHEER;

CLEMARTEUBARTRERR ZAREMTIZSEENREESEN BN MBAS I BBA - IS NAHITH A ATRITHEE,;
C2EMARTEREREFHAA IR METRBLILRZAREN THRATHA THRITHIE B UK
DAEMABRFTEUMREATHREKRFRARZNLFHITNEN , REFHRA TN TZ~ENAELE , MEAALSIBHA - NRSDMARITRFAHIT

HYH S

EERANEEA , AANNRAEERTLFBNRZUARBFREES. B/, FRANNAEER TRAT RS , @FFTEHE, ZERNMERSH

B

BREUMEATHIT R E W8 B K R p5E N &R B.
1£ CME Globex FF el BBt AT R B HIZ M EBUVUES |, 4582 : https://www.cmegroup.cn/market-regulation/cme-group-rule-573-scn.pdf

ERANFEZNMIFBFURZAANFRES E RKFEARERIRESE , ANEERE : hitps//www.cmegroup.com/content/dam/cmegroup/rulebook/CME/l/5/5.pdf
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QU LRKERZ?

ATRERGR—MERXZ REHT IR —RIRZXR BHAFFEEINTZECAIFHTHETZXNEINERENEXRS . REFHITH AR
RERUFEENEANESASEERNZAEL N AERS FHOERMN 534 HAE.

REXZNRHR:

a)—MNH—RIIRGFERENE R, IEREHEZHAMBEARIRBEZHAAEAKS LR HALNERREFIESTE; R
bRZEFEENEEFERELER. TNEETHRANSEALTHIARARZGHFHNERESEEHAE T EIRZWEK. BEIMITELFERELE R T UM,
EZEAHZUERTZRR N ZEMMEREE, MITREMLHRE TREKANBRAN 534, MALRZRETEF AT L LN EMHMN ( LM
539.C. ( “XT Globex X5 ZHATHIAE" ) ) M AN/HNIT,

Q2:FMA 534 WU KEXZHAEN S BEHEZHAAA R KEZSME AN K REFAL?

A2 HEEZ BB N TKS BER—MAANKS REE - NSRRI ERENAEEEIKS .
‘HEAZHBABENKFELE AMREEHRZSMAAKS EEEABRZBAEND T 100%89K .
Q3HZSEENANARZHFAAAKSARZE, EZRATRAR~RRIPEYANKRTERARTAG?

A3 HEMTZSEENLRZHEMAEAKRSERNAL, BEZFHTEAHTREIHSOANIRITEIHENIEN BRTRITEFEREERMZSEENE
FEEEERNZAMEZARZREFEARTZIRNRIANBEEFNEIRZNER,XTRH/FEHERMAN 534 KA E,
QT ZSEEERZEE - A RENEARNERTEN BEANF MY HHITTEREEX?

A4:B X%, CFTC ¥E (BN IntheMatterofThreeEightCorporation), T2 5 & 3EKFEBA R RFIHANLL A FEEZ RN ERITRNI9F M XESHRNZET
REEH, THZEEETLRNREZITE MRRTITEFERERZER VNAEBEANSERERS.

WEENHTERRITENTZSEELARITREINRBABEITERGHRENABDZIBZAMEAKS . IREXRITERZ AN LNHKS TS 5EFRERA

TERFHRENZALKF TR FTA A

BN EETEBERINENNITRRITERZHAFARZHAEAKS VWNELEZZITE, FTRMRBANEIINTRNRKITE MRFE%KE

RSER N EHEH IR EHEE,

QS MRNEZEENMENERIFEZEPE AM /T8, % 3T 8 SR BN 534 177

ASHITERF RS MEULEP-—MIEHABTREFE BN TEERE BRTE - . IFBRITENTERINE,F TRHABHVFECR. ERIFAT,
RBMHBARTFRE FENITELRERRNIT B IERBEERE,

ERFEMN L7 L, SR BIRSRIT et R BN ot g ke NAIREF —MIERMARZZHITHBFHEIEE BERE - MIEFIUMT, E-MTENE
R At R HFIE 3k, XM EBRIT EMNNITEAXNE, B B R LR £ H RN MITHIER.

TEREBRTFRZFAERATWN TS MITENRATE, REBRIKZITENHANBBLER, RUERHEITESPHED=EXE, BITEXZEL-MHE
NE=FEZEREETEXNER, AETERERETBANEHRAF TSNS TRNIFERE.

LA ERERR T REZHAE AKS RN RRITEUEITEEMIFT £ AR R E T, MR ERIT RN KRN EBRTIZ KB, ™= & RERMT £
HEN NI REERZEIERERZHNE,

QE:REBETREZHEAZ S EAKSWENIRITEETRANPRLELERFTNELE ARNT?

AG:IXHIER TR E L EREBNTRERA, WRITEXZEHHBIAENE, A MTEBUAR - E=TAXF 5 WA AT ENHREFERITRAERS
NER, IEITEREERTHMNTEREGR OTEEITERIAERIRAERZNRE.
Q7:RE W AIRZ K EZ a5 AMKS B9 Fr KR 1T 8 SME B FAH(DRT)IIT?

AT HEREFIE A B9 E A SRS2T B AR AT R/ AT B ) R T 34T 75 AR, MERE M E, AT 90 0 ESRINAT 5 0B BR T 37 KB A9 RS R o IR BT IZIAT B4 3%
EX5 RH, BEZARTITEFAIRENSEEEREXZ AR,
Q8:mZSEEMEM LM A MEEFAERCV)MTERREILREXIHARED?

A8 BRI M Z B XY R EEEN ™ m,CME 5 CBOT MMM 807(RBAFUZ ) AU RE BFXN U AMH#TERN. BRITRZAENECUER M
AL AEERRSFINMNU LT EAARAETZNRNTLEMINRE . EXLTHRERABREIE RO DIATANEFT 64 B RN IR/HANER
BIEREXZAE.

QOREZBAABTAETRKF ZARTHARRZLERFILREREG?

A HEIRBAIBEAERBKS 2 BHARR S F AL, BRIFE:
a) B HATARRZ HRE R AR K E M AY;
b)BHEEEE, MUMEXNELEBNURITARRS ;AR
AR ZHMITHR L AT EE,

3

4008888 910-2 www.henghua.hk Fx. (852)28052978



z WS ER

HGNH INTERNATIONAL

WRTEEHR LRFIEER MR Z AT RN 534 AEIENIFERERS.

QIO:HFEZHFMAEAKSHRRITERHAMTWRRER I REMERBETZ LRBEAX, ZXIREERFILXEXIHAE?

A HEZHEMBEAKFHNIRITERAMINRRERSGZAMINLEBENER BEZSLTH LBRTHER MREZRE HIEBARIEANS THEINF T
BHEEUANFITEANFANERUNFTANRERS. ETHHSEENERARZHEMBAKRS ZEANRZ TRERSIBAANEETE, HNMIFIHEZRS
EXMNAES. (TSR Q12. Q13 K& Q14)

QUEMMER T EEFXB PR LEAFTRARNXIBTERAN 534 KWAE?

ANMAAEEFFAELRAEITEHAEREAEEHNZAELCSHEITHR B FAMERMRRITEH#RTRBEERAN 534 WRE MARZEEEFFEL
TERBAMREIRITEBEETAAZRAN 534 WRE, BEERBZENTHRERETH TN HIFBREMRIRITE MRS TR A EREILZENE.
BUAERHTZAAEROITEXEFBRMEERERITEMAANNMNARZEXARARERD BT EREXSITRA AN, YXASEHAMAIERTER
538 ( Self-MatchPrevention,“SMP” ) Thagrs , & B31FE 1L LA EEI#Y SMPID [6] CMEGlobex iR KIT 2R EGIKFESEITE, MREXNZEFT SMP Thaedix
MAREBEMEER FEBRRCME £ KK A EEII] HEPEE# XA B H+1312.634.8700, B ith [X 7] B 88.+44203.379.3754 TR IL M #h X °] B 88, +656593557 4.

QI2:HE—PMARE X ZARZER/REZHAN — I RSN EBIRZIREERN TR EMREEERAN 534 WAEG?

A2 BEREREERNRRIT R RS MEEMREE MERXZNREREEZNEIRERET R EIMS AFEBRIEMNERZTRANEREERENE, It
MERT BYUEESERT A RARRAERERD A0 K ITE RSRiT £ A se Ay 2hae.

BFHE-MARE - RZEARSER/FIRH (SN EEERNRRIT R TRSAENRITE, MRS RERXEEERNE RERETIZES
MEHFBEENXEEZZANRZAANERELAERZHAE. BHE-MARB - M REANSER/RZHNS I EETRESEHAFBRENBT
Pefie, BUGZ M AR AR AR AR E R D AL I RITR R £ AV ThRE.

QIS EXZMAENXZ B ITRITERAN 534 MISHEEL?

A1BSEXGRAERHNFRMEMBRT S EXIRERZBERMEUNRZEBRMITVNTZSE5E NRIRRERTB LRI SMAEAKS 2HNR S, XL
REXB|RFHNEEFE BUMRBMIU VNS EERARAEERD MRS K E TR IR,

Q14 EFIFRRE N ATER TR BRI REAENER D FAEOIEG?

AAERERER TS EENRERRE(TERFIRZERAIRE) ARNTRAREMBFEREBTEMN TaEM.
HREEXERHEFBANETERMNMFREERRZRA. REARTEZNEIRERZIEMXNREERZE, STHENBITEENSHFANLEFE,
ATRBANSEREERERGHAE, MRESTHREETEENTREENTHZHSEENHEARSKBARARZARER D LM BTEERE TN

4ab
BEo

Q15 : HF Globex FH AR MANEL —FHEESE —TRHAELE , XHETERAN 534 1B ?

A15 : ESEBXRTE CMEGlobex F eI MM AT 2N R H I KERWES,

Q16.fF AR EFEHRERS ?

A16 : MRLUERFTHKRETZXNERAZEEOD —INFAEH - ERZEXA (R ) REBEARSIROANMRAARH TR FAELIH (XA ) X
5% , RN ERAN 534 W RIERER S . WRXZFAMBAANFET £ LHFHITHERETIZRE , WEFELEE. WA, EAARLEERRLRT
BoMFNERTES, JITEMITEREPSHMITEZNT, XTHEAEXZNESZES  BAEFLRE 21 ERZEREVEESE R R,

Q17 : EERERZ —ERT LRI R AN 534 (ER G ?

A7 . R, BERAERXZT—EEEMAZHENERA TSI WENRAN 534 HiER. REXZAAAIEGEEEANATREENENBERERETHHXR P
EXwig e , BARRZEAIHEXI AN 534 BER

Q18 : FTARRIIMERERS , LHRZREERMAN 534 7

A8 E—HTHSEECARTITERANIZ EFNEPERBRNERAERN —RIXZ JREEANERAN 534 B RIEEAERS" , IREXZHTH
HAREEEEANARZ BN N BREERETHZRRFHNEXTZ M.

WEE IR AR RS R A

ZE5E AN BENRIERFKECHITREZREAGHAMEBN AN REIARERRFRE, N TRELXEIENRE , 558 AN B ALRHENITRE U
BEHEEMEREF -FHINAF KRR NMIECALEHENH. Sl , B, SEEANBREETHHERURITRS, #& , 25F ANBRERE
LRENREZHARREENNMESHURTIERERS , HMABESEMNRGHAL, EXARSF , RENEARKEEAKE , RANEARER U AR
e, BEIBOLRMNRZAN , 558 AN BHKRITHERHETHZRK. Hit , XAXZHRIIAN 534 BiER

2H5EA BMCESMT —THBRER TR , ZUHXHNEZRIFMAEESEFERIRE-XZENE (HINBERZE, AXZE. BIXZEE )., &
BIXEMARHFNERT . ZE5EA BMHCHITT —RINRZ , HEEEHRIL , AR ZARZEUNE ORISR AN HRBHEMERX —RFIR
ZERNSEENCUATERL. ETEREFTRTEARZED . m7FER. THARIFALHERR  SEENERFEHAERZIEINMBREET
MHEENFLERTHINRP. FAERFEHANERZTLZNERELENACUTLERETTHNRPNERTRERZEZ BNMNTHR S WA N E
RAN 534 HEEEER S
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Q1: EWMEEEERRMAN 575 HIT AR TZEERTRESERSHLERE ?

Al EFGHERETTARBERMAN 575 HHZ N EBTELER—RIINER , IF/EFRRT :
- TS 5EREERSIFMAEREAFTRRTRENERTHITIRS ;

- T2 E5ERBEREMNBMIERT LT ;

- T2 E5ERTERBBRSENTHERMY ;

- ST FHRAMEXTHOHHRR ;

- NEMTHHSE5ENEN ;

- THS5ENHEEDER ;

- THS5ENITERANBE T

o FEATEMENFHZRRHRE ;

CATEMANTHHSEENLTR/BRALFHAE ;

ATHEHE ;

- MRLIPITRBIINIGT , THHSEEEEMEXNRAEE

 TERBETHHOR/FENE ;

o FEHATHE Z B §Y B 8 8 B R A AT 04T 5H B3I R

 ATHREITEFRHBAII B R LM ;

s RETMBEEXREZBRNNRZHNE ;

s MATESBNTRERENE. SEIENE. EENEREREFENE (“IOP” ) HEL ;
- TS E5EEMXTHNED ; &

« TABXBEFLRBREWRIT. Wik, 7. B, TEEE, BENARIH4ERHREXR,
Q2: #EHM 575B.FRSFMH"BRILER?

A2 BIMRBEEEEFHUEATHSEENTATEERLELAFRZREMNN —BRUEER, AVNXNMBL2ZULETHSEENBEURXTHIZRER TS
HNBREIRNKRMAAITETHS. fli0, MRSEENTHENREIFZ - IMmBSEENETEEY , THLERBEEHELER/ILREH,
Q3: TREREBETHHZREFRANNBARIGEARFTHRRI TIHITH ?

A3: REGEHETREREMRMITHTAMTREEETHHNNEE (ANTRAETZHEENRE ) TEREZEN—IMRE  BHEEAE—NE4NE.
EHEITEREMEBIATHT AN , THUESSZERZIEE , SFEKENE,
Q4: TEERARBUIMHEREERAN 5757

Ad: ATHTEXRZMAANITE , ZERARIMERREZCMERIHEN , THBRERAN 575,

Q5: EARFERWANITRELHURERAN 575 1 ?

A5 EHE. BAR SR (fat-finger)ITEFHBERMN 575 BXFEH TREXEREECRZAAN , SREEFRTFAN 432.Q.(“BHRXBFABELENITH" ),
THSEERNXNEENSRRERENSTE. MERAEERIREARENEE , UREXNTZNEW, REXDNEESRER L, MERAEXHER RE
R AWM A B RMA 575.C.2.,575.D., 432.W.( “UEBRE "), REMZZFAMN,

Q6 : BATERWITRERBETLUERITEREBERAN 5757

A6 : EARBOREIFNT DT EARAMENTTERESTMAN—MER , BITENRTHTREDERITEHIANNETRAN 575, TENMALARHE
BRXG. ZARETRLSSHERAMNNIT RRLERNIT, THRERETEEEER TAN 575 HERSIEE,
Q7 : BEXWAN , REFLETHSEERTHENRRE (HWXE 100 F, X& 10 F ) #HITNLMT ?

A7 . FEIE, THETHSEERITAINEMT  RETERNTHITEXNREZMAA. UR—0 (IFH ) TERHTHRELNENTMAA (BEERT
£) , BAZFEDRERERAN 575,
Q8 : MM 575 REFILN R K~ A LLBRITE 2

A8 : TS EETUERETETAEMANFETAALLRITRAUBREEERLITE, B2,
TS E5ENBNMAREAEZRHBEFEFMITRANAERNIT, XEMNITERANTZARAMEILL,
Q9 : #HBITFHM 575.B., EAKILITE ( Iceberg Order ) RELHW NN EFREM ?

A9 T, ERAKLTEASTHADZBRAN 575, €2  MBHTRIAMSSEMEMAKLTE , NARMAEA. I, MRTHSSEERE L
BEAWLITE  ARERE LREEANKE  UEEITLEBTIENSHALITERAX,
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Q10 : TFSEERBTUNUETER EUSMEKTERATRUREITEATVEE 2 FETZREZ(CAHEHIX LT A ?

A10: AIBEBTHSEERTRBRERENMEKT LREGITEHEMRIICEHLETHIZRAREZTCMEEZEXIBEXLEITE, NWRKAEHCTERRAITE
RHTHATZRRSHENE
NHEEFRANTZEFRZRIXZ L FRTNAERZEMBA |, WFFEEERAN 575,

Q11 : EXRAREHAMEFINEFHERBAUKRT TS EEMAARINRRITLREREAEL ?

A1 FEBBATIRANITER TN, Bt , AEXCHITITENENARAZREHIBRSEEINTZITRRAATERBATN, BER , MRTZSEERE
TR EMITINRBREAR

RARZMHROUSEUSHERTRATE WEKBANRERRZABUNITAHTRLKERECREAAN . SEENEZFHARBETHILTINART |
RRBITELTHRHENVMZNESRAR, BEMERT , TS 5EIGTERERE F RN AR THE KT 2 R A KK R X T 7 3 FF ey #a,

Q12: #W 575B8., C.H DERK THIT M FTHITHEEHRML ?

A12 : TH1TIE E(Actionable messages)® B — A AIEZWEESIEUR T AR SSBRZNITHER. THMITEHENG FRITE, FARITEEREXT
AHTEAMERZAAERWEER. A 1TH B (Non-actionable messages) B il 7 2 #&1& R & #t (Request for Quotes), 12 B E Y= ( User Defined
Spreads, “UDS” ) X BE X E# ( User Defined Instruments, “UDI” ) , MR~ @mPHITHITRE A, EEIE S (Administrative messages) , AR T TE,
BB, IMIAH SHIE H AT E R B P 2R B9 ) 48 B4 2 (Network packets)o

Q13 : THEEEBOAELZINERTRARSNAFRT 2

A13: THSEEREERBIRZNEFARIARINAFHIT , FEREBXRINHEFRARZINEFTRIARBNAFINIT , IREEEFNIRETIE, T
FRAMYRECERNE S TH T, CFTC TRLATIZITH A (Antidisruptive Practice Authority) 78 Fed.Reg.31895-96 iR T EH ERBEFIT
RXZIALNFHIRZNARLEEN —LEAR “EFNTHRIAE -—ENRHY  INEZNNMRZABEENXR. MRTLCNRZE2EBBRXEK., Kt
KEEBRIZIRER M, STERNNMEFRNE” (BN ERBERTIE ) ZRAFEBANXR  URELMANSATNRZABHNEAZEARTEENNE.”
H T ZENEZRSREETRTREEEVHMATHSEENENERE. RIANMKREEXNR, B2 , URIMBASHTLWHEESMBBENTFRMRELT
%, RATH KRN ATERTFERENR LI EERRI,

Q14 : THFSEERBIBRMARUNINE 17T S B TR+ EM AN Zi7H= LB EXBITE ?

A14: BRATRESHEHZEL (@REFTRTNMBIRZERE ) , WITEHREHRITITREARSBANERAN 575, mESEEN#—FHINRE , BT
BT EENENTEY  WITERETRLBANERAN 575, Bt , TS E5ENTHRERMRSZ 2~ MO TZEE , HBRFRENNITERAEIFRE
B HA, HEREERMAN 575 HAEREASER , H#RESER , FAZERBRX ZERREHERLT,

Q15 : #MW 575 P4 HHB” ( Closing Period ) R4 ?

A15: "GHEIBEENGHEGENMREEMTFERS. RENKRENHE, "GEHTITESHALTEARE , BEREHRN UWUEAE (Cash Close ) .

Q16 : ERE—MIARBERARFUENERARERRANERN , THEERTRSEEBLERR ?

A16: N TFERNILEAFTRTHHSEERNLBERSHGF. BETNREURECEAFERBZEINRETENER  VTR2KAEFEER, FHRITADR
ZHRTREARENRESF

MITHN TSR, EFBEREBTE —REENLE B IMEEML/EN BT AETLFA" 2 M Drexel Burnham Lambert, Inc. v. CFTC, 850 F.2d 742,
748 (D.C. Cir.1988),

Q17 : MW 575 REFILLES B NFTAARNITE?

A17 . HhFSE5ERE-RINTERRZ UHABE SR IZHZRBXRTZNNEE T, BIREES” ( Momentum Ignition ) &,
EERRBHENMILBFTRNRZHILATFRTNRS , REZTHREFMARERM TEENEEENTEY , WZTHARANERAN 575, H , &
ZEBHITRTEEHTIECE , RBEZITEZRRSMA , NEES ATESERMAN 575.A.. BEZTNBERA TS REENE , FRAIEEERAN 432.H.,

Q18 : HN 575 REFH L “EH" ( Flipping Order ) iT&# ?

A18: ERRENERTZHRENMER KU/ IFIRELENMAAITERNRS.

‘ERITEBEARINEERE. £— , ERARITE, F= , BERATENAR , THSE5EREETZHFOARNITE , BERUAS ARTEARBNNE,
Pl , TS EEMNBREXIUEERNBHREE. THEEHARITSREASHTZSEEERENTZNE L. At , XZXANFLZLETZSEEN
RZE (R ) BARZE (RZ),

BR  EEFEIH TN HZERBR, flW , THSEERMARURZEHTZINEIAFELTE (ARBEUAREBITEFLE - BENEKENETHE  HHA

o Hd

RERTENEARNRBEBUEFNEEXESRERE ) IRARENEFTRILFHIIT. EERBUTHREERMAN 575 6 , RETCREARN , HmipkE
BEFERTIREE :

- WHEMAHZSE5ENME ;

.« Mg ;

« ZEWEHHMMEXTFHHHRR ;

6
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- MHSE5EEMXTIZNED ;
c ERRESRBEENARERNRENTIRERRNARITE ; &
- EEEERAKROELTTHG (MBERERRTZEANTRE (X2 )NWNE, MEZRXELEFTZENRTRE (RE ) WK ) .

Q19: N TEIZEAHAMEHILEDERATCABRSHERABMHENITE , TEREBRELUIREREERAN 575 ?

A19: HEITENAREEHIIERHUMERERMAN 575 BIEIR. U HIZERBIRN S X EH BRAPHIEEERTHAERAN 575, BHh , EHEBEHORIRIT
BEN—FERTREEN , FHEMNER 575,

Q20 : #MM| 575 1 B A FF i Bl 5Ezh ?

ESEHR KK CME Globex FH eI MM AT AWK T EERWES,

Q21 : TR BN AT CME Globex 18 , #lin#8IAZE Globex HERERWIE CME Globex & KHIBIE ?

A21 . ZEEEFHRERRMANE>RUERE CME Globex E#{TEBMHAEEAEN R, ELERESHA TR .
http://www.cmegroup.com/confluence/display/EPICSANDBOX/CME+Globex+Test+Products

THEEEFTATBATTERTEERS (BRAKNEBLIRERBERESFEN ) NITE, SIRETHARILTHS5ETE CME Globex i AT EMIT
BB EaRNREEENMNITE , fINRIEBEARAEAERENTHRZRE,

Q22 : MERBREHMTZSESEMARKMITHF BEXHMZ ( User Defined Spreads,“UDS” ) BREERHAN 5752

A22 : R, B CME Globex REX #x TEMHIMN Delta ENHHEMBREFE LR (MSEMLE ) , UDS BRENERAFECIRZHRMNETE (BHEL
BEHBNER ) NERRSEE,

mFSEEFEE MBI AL RNEMTZSEEN A ANREEN/HR S UDS TEHMANERMN 575, A , ZrEAeIKESE H O (GCC ) AREM
W 588 &M (‘XBWHANBAR ) FENBRABWERA NN T TEHERTREEBHRS.

Q23: KR ERACHRIEREXWHNEIEIE CME Globex BEERMN 575 ?

A23: B, HERACHRRIEREANBETHRETRLMIREANRE, AATZSEENRZEBUNESEITMTH , SRTZEESAN B F BRI
ALXBPAREM AR HER T AN 575.C.2,

Q24: HEBEFRERENERTER , £LWH T ¥ KT (execution clerks) R BB EZERHTIHER ?

A24: B, ZLBNTRERRGBEANTHSEE, ERIIFFIABEEN TREERTAERELBN T ERRASFEEETHAN 575 WRE

BIEEGIF

ATRAUBESEKINEANBERAN 575 WERITHOIFFRRHE L,

- THSEERA DS SHITEUERESAPSISTHRSZF A, BIHAITE  BERTEEANTEANEGARRITEEMSREEANITE , THE5
EEERSUNIFEARSENBR. THSEEUASETHREETEANTH LBTHESZERNNSERERN TRXERTITE, B EZMKRTITEMER
MERITENNT , BFETHHREREZGESHAMRITEREGIT , TS 5EIRTHHRNE, ZEXNPNFNITEBINTE  THSE5ERENE
EHZEHBEIMBIUTHARMITE, EHHN—FTEEEMNITE  ARNETHINS —FRALTEEERSNITE , XRHEER TR 575,

- THSEETRHBEZHTHIRA (HT ) T8, AFHTRSITHNELITRNXNEMZAMA TSI (HEA ) iTE, THSEETRXEFEIT
BUSIESRmEMTIHSEESHNKRITENR. EERITERTE  mHSEEVNBERETE,

c THSEEERANTE (A T ) MA—ORNSHITELURZERRTE (B Hi5 ) WEE

RBEH. BHEELN A mENITREIELAMRASG , 25EERE B mZAATE MBZITEEEEHBERITECEEERIRAR. Z5EAR
A TFHRATRENBEREHCE B NS X, XEASHSEEE B TYNITEEEEARZHR. XMITAGER TR 575.A., RASEEE AW
BRITEHFEUESHITANEN  BREER TN 575.B.  BASEEE A THNITEERRSEXTINSEE., URZTAMILTHTHERBHNERRNIT,
THARESER THAN 575.D..

- THSEERAKRETER/SHE/EH , AIZHTHHREEESEttTiHS5ENRN

REBAR , LEREEERN,

s MHZEERAITERAECHBUERTHHERZAMEREEIEER , N\METZENEFZ

L2

s THSEEETYREREMU L (RE ) WAKRFT AR EA (R )1TE , HITEERNEERE (XA ) TERX , SHERARITENRRID A
MHREXE (22 ) FEITEAIIZAK, ENZTHSEEMMBANEENTY  HttS5EEHCERENACHNESEE (28 ). R, Zhas5E
FREAREL (RA) TRAANCEBSNTITEEMSFHLEEELEIA (R ) 1T, BTZHHSE5EEAT ZHEMNBRSH EDESEERNAE
IETheE , REFHBEZTHSEENELEIA () ITE , XESTHSEEN AR (RA ) TERLEBS A REMEMAN, U TITRERZN
B EENRERE (28 ) FENITERR.

- THSEENRZRRIERZRERITEIHERBRNBEL — NSO KREREEREIRZ M, 0, ERINBEHHESKEN , SEENRZREEL
FramR S AT £EEFEEMNHRIE ( L AR MW (Ethernet Frame)., IP #3& 2 (Internet Protocol Packet) . TCP ¥3#&&(Transmission Control Protocol,
“TCP”,Packet %), MERARZREMNKRIT , MREINEHHESRBEOTIIRRE , REF2MREWS W ANKE |, FlaENK R F 5 (Frame Check

7
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Sequence, “FCS")MIRL (checksum)k 3 , ABEIBEB B RILAMMIIE CME Globex ZB 3R EA A O S M ET# T B (network switch) s iZ W3 E X BRiE, 18
R, MRBHHEHRESHORIUMRRET , RBRENLTEHEFIWMANEE , SITTREEATUMNREREREIRZFANRE LA, XHHZRBHMAZ
REFMHBREIZMEEEXMIRSNRE , BfmER THRA 575.C.2,

c MHSEENRGRBERZRARITREBERLTEZRINITERELSEBNRXTHMENITE, fl, ERINEHRESKLEN , SEENRZREE
ZKFHMBAR B AT 2 EEMEENHRIE ( LA AR (Ethernet Frame). 1P #3E & (Internet Protocol Packet) . TCP #IES(TCP Packet)Z), MiRBH
RERGHRIT , URBEFNE/RESRBEOTIIHREAE , REREVNLTEHEBIWANKE  SITEESTURIIHEATIRZF. A2, AAYEIHH
BHRESZENTMIBREAEN , RBRENRITRSNEZTENITEEENATERRRE R K AR, HI10ET 12 32 5 R R BUH K R SE & (Fill and Kill)=%
ELFRARRECEMNIRER (FillorKill) TENERBELRERZFAUNETEEE, XRERER —NMEYNHZMEHEERK. EITEBHIRELE
MAT B H T RIERATRIBIT B, XMBEMALTERRWITERELSENRAR ATREMEMNITEZMEE TSR TN 575.C.2, B4, MRS EELETE
REITHEEITERTRRE , MERTHAN 575.A,

- THZEENRERBERZRERITREEFEREINBEL — NS PR EEEREIIRZ A, fiM, REKINER , THSE5ENRZRETH
BITRER ( LA KM ii(Ethernet Frame), TCP 2 IP #iE3%), XKJREBRENNENRELBEABIFIARAERFTBRERTZER , REFaLE
LR EBHARRATENRBEIRS . AATTENHKIE(TCP/IP ¥HiE3 XK BrE LI 5 07 55 (Sequence Number) =X B ¥73% O 5 (Destination Port)) & 3&
CME Globex HJiBEEEMAEA O SEME I T & (networkswitch) SRIZBWHEBIEFELAE | BREBLLHERFE., BUXRZREEERERBEEERIXPH
ARH, REMNLZEHESVUEHTHER , SITEERAUMREEEIRZANREFE, IXRGABERITIZTEZHREANBB S TSHREMRER
PELFHBRAN 575.C.2.

8
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CME Prohibited Trading Behaviors

(The following rules are taken from CME RULEBOOK - CHAPTERS TRADING QUALIFICATIONS AND PRACTICES)

529 WITHHOLDING ORDERS PROHIBITED

A Member (as defined in Rule 400), or any person entering orders on the Globex platform, shall not withhold or withdraw from the market any order, or any part of an order, for the

benefit of any person other than the person placing the order.

531 TRADING AGAINST CUSTOMERS' ORDERS PROHIBITED
531.A. General Prohibition

No person in possession of a customer order shall knowingly take, directly or indirectly, the opposite side of such order for his own account, an account in which he has a direct or

indirect financial interest, or an account over which he has discretionary trading authority.

531.B. Exceptions
The foregoing restriction shall not apply to the following:

1. Transactions executed in accordance with Rule 527! to resolve bona fide outtrades or errors;

2. Transactions executed pursuant to Rule 5382;

3. Block trades executed pursuant to Rule 5263;

4. On the Globex platform, a person may knowingly trade against his customer order for his own account, an account in which he has a direct or indirect financial interest, an
account over which he has discretionary trading authority, or a proprietary account of his employer, only if the customer order has been entered immediately upon receipt and has
first been exposed on the Globex platform for a minimum of 5 seconds in the case of futures orders or for a minimum of 15 seconds in the case of options orders; and

5. If the transaction was pit traded, a person may knowingly trade against his customer order for his own account, an account in which he has a direct or indirect financial
interest, an account over which he has discretionary trading authority, or a proprietary account of his employer, only if: (i) the customer has consented in writing to waive the
application of Rule 531.A. no more than
12 months prior to the transaction; (ii) the member complies with the requirements set forth in Rule 533 (iii) the member clearly identifies, by appropriate descriptive words, all

such transactions, and (iv) the member ensures that it is reported to Exchange price reporting staff for entry into the Exchange Price Reporting System as a cross trade.

532 IMPROPER USE OR DISCLOSURE OF NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION PROHIBITED
Except as permitted by other Exchange rules, including, but not limited to, Rules 526, 538 and 539, no Person shall:

a. Directly or indirectly trade (or enter, cancel, or modify an order) on the basis of material non-public information when he knows or reasonably should have known the
information was obtained or disclosed through fraud, deception, or in violation of a pre-existing duty (established by law, rule, agreement, understanding, or some other source);

b. Disclose material non-public information when he knows or reasonably should have known the disclosure of the information would violate a pre-existing duty (established by
law, rule, agreement, understanding, or some other source) owed to another, except when the disclosure is made to an Exchange official, a permitted government official, or is
required by law.

c. Solicit or induce another person to disclose material non-public information.The mere statement of opinions or general market conditions does not constitute a violation of

this rule. An order for execution is material and not public information until it has been exposed to the market.

533 SIMULTANEOUS BUY AND SELL ORDERS FOR DIFFERENT BENEFICIAL OWNERS

A member who is in possession of both buy and sell orders for different beneficial owners for the same product and expiration month, and, for a put or call option, the same strike

price, may execute such orders for and directly between such beneficial owners provided that in pit trading, a member executing such orders shall first bid and offer by open outcry
three times at the same price, stating the number of contracts, and, thereafter, if neither the bid nor the offer is accepted, the orders may be matched in the presence, and with the
approval, of a designated Exchange official.

The member making such transactions shall, by appropriate descriptive words or symbols, clearly identify all such transactions on his trading card or other similar record made at the
time of the execution. The member executing such trade must ensure that it is reported to Exchange price reporting staff for entry into the Exchange Price Reporting System. Failure
to identify the transaction to Exchange price reporting staff as a cross trade shall constitute a violation of this rule.

On the Globex platform, opposite orders for different beneficial owners that are simultaneously placed by a party with discretion over both accounts may be entered into the Globex
platform provided that one order is exposed for a minimum of 5 seconds. An order allowing for price and/or time discretion, if not entered immediately upon receipt, may be
knowingly entered opposite another order entered by the same firm only if this other order has been entered immediately upon receipt and has been exposed on the Globex

platform for a minimum of 5 seconds.

534 WASH TRADES PROHIBITED

No person shall place or accept buy and sell orders in the same product and expiration month, and, for a put or call option, the same strike price, where the person knows or

reasonably should know that the purpose of the orders is to avoid taking a bona fide market position exposed to market risk (transactions commonly known or referred to as wash
sales). Buy and sell orders for different accounts with common beneficial ownership that are entered with the intent to negate market risk or price competition shall also be deemed

to violate the prohibition on wash trades. Additionally, no person shall knowingly execute or accommodate the execution of such orders by direct or indirect means
Please refer to Appendix A for FAQ and Examples of Wash Trades Prohibited
539 PREARRANGED, PRE-NEGOTIATED AND NONCOMPETITIVE TRADES PROHIBITED

539.A. General Prohibition

No person shall prearrange or pre-negotiate any purchase or sale or noncompetitively execute any transaction, except in accordance with Sections B. and C. below.

539.B. Exceptions

The foregoing restriction shall not apply to block trades pursuant to Rule 526 or Exchange for Related Positions transactions pursuant to Rule 538.

1 527. OUTTRADES, ERRORS AND MISHANDLING OF ORDERS
2 538. EXCHANGE FOR RELATED POSITIONS
3 526. BLOCK TRADES
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539.C. Pre-Execution Communications Regarding Globex Trades
Parties may engage in pre-execution communications with regard to transactions executed on the Globex platform where one party (the first party) wishes to be assured that a
contra party (the second party) will take the opposite side of the order under the following circumstances:
1. A party may not engage in pre-execution communications with other market participants on behalf of another party unless the party for whose benefit the trade is being made
has previously consented to permit such communications.
2. Parties to pre-execution communications shall not (i) disclose to a non-party the details of such communications or (ii) enter an order to take advantage of information
conveyed during such communications except in accordance with this rule.
3. Permissible Entry Methods for Orders
The following order entry methods for futures, options, spreads and combinations vary by product, as set forth in the Rule 539.C. Crossing Protocols Table ("Table") in the
Interpretations Section at the end of Chapter 5.
a. Globex Cross ("G-Cross")
The first party's order is entered into the Globex platform first. The second party's order may not be entered into the Globex platform until a period of 5 seconds has elapsed
from the time of entry of the first order.
b. Committed Cross ("C-Cross")
Following the pre-execution communication, a Request for Cross ("RFC") order which contains both the buy and the sell orders must be entered into the Globex platform.
Upon entry of the RFC, the Globex platform will display an indication that a cross will occur in five (5) seconds. In certain products as set forth in the Table in the Interpretations
Section at the end of Chapter 5, a certain percentage of the quantity on the RFC will cross if the price of the RFC represents a new best price level or if the price of the RFC is equal to
the best bid or offer and the quantity of the RFC is greater than the quantity at that current best bid or offer at the time of submission of the RFC to the Globex platform and a better
price for either the buy or sell order has not been entered into the Globex platform during the five (5) second period between entry of the RFC and the cross occurring.
c. RFQ + RFC Cross ("R-Cross")
Following the pre-execution communication, a Request for Quote ("RFQ") for the particular futures, options spread or combination must be entered into Globex. Thereafter, the
RFC order must be entered no less than fifteen (15) seconds and no more than thirty (30) seconds after the entry of the RFQ in order to proceed with the trade, except the RFC order
in Dairy futures and options must be entered no less than five (5) seconds and no more than thirty (30) seconds after the entry of the RFQ. The RFQ and the RFC order must be
entered within the same trading session. Failure to enter the RFC order within 30 seconds after the entry of the RFQ will require a new RFQ to be entered prior to the entry of the

RFC order, which must be entered in accordance with the time parameters described above in order to proceed with the trade.

575 DISRUPTIVE PRACTICES PROHIBITED

All orders must be entered for the purpose of executing bona fide transactions. Additionally, all non_x005factionable messages must be entered in good faith for legitimate

purposes.

A. No person shall enter or cause to be entered an order with the intent, at the time of order entry, to cancel the order before execution or to modify the order to avoid execution;

B. No person shall enter or cause to be entered an actionable or non-actionable message(s) with intent to mislead other market participants;

C.1. No person shall enter or cause to be entered an actionable or non-actionable message(s) with intent to overload or delay the systems of the Exchange or other market
participants;

C.2. No person shall intentionally or recklessly submit or cause to be submitted an actionable or nonactionable message(s) that has the potential to disrupt the systems of the
Exchange; and

D. No person shall enter or cause to be entered an actionable or non-actionable message(s) with intent to disrupt, or with reckless disregard for the adverse impact on, the orderly
conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions.
To the extent applicable, the provisions of this Rule apply to open outcry trading as well as electronic trading activity. Further, the provisions of this Rule apply to all market states,

including the preopening period, the closing period and all trading sessions.

Please refer to Appendix B for FAQ and Examples of Disruptive Practices Prohibited

Order Entry During the CME Globex Pre-Open

Link: https://www.cmegroup.com/rulebook/files/cme-group-Rule-573.pdf

The above rules are taken from CMERULEBOOK - CHAPTER5 TRADING QUALIFICATIONS AND PRACTICES,

Link: https.//www.cmegroup.com/content/dam/cmegroup/rulebook/CME/l/5/5.pdf
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Appendix A

Q1: What is the definition of a wash trade?

Al: A wash trade is a form of fictitious trade in which a transaction or a series of transactions give the appearance that bona fide purchases and sales have been made, but where
the trades have been entered into without the intent to take a bona fide market position or without the intent to execute bona fide transactions subject to market risk or price
competition. Parties who initiate, execute or accommodate transactions which they know, or reasonably should know, will achieve a wash result shall be in violation of Rule 534. A
wash trade requires:

a) that the transaction or series of transactions produces a wash result - meaning the purchase and sale of the same instrument at the same price, or a similar price, for
accounts with the same beneficial ownership or for accounts with common beneficial ownership; and

b) that the party(ies) intended to achieve a wash result. Intent may be inferred from evidence of prearrangement or from evidence that the orders or trade(s) were structured,
entered or executed in a manner that the party(ies) knew, or reasonably should have known, would produce a wash result.
The prearrangement, execution or structuring of transactions in CME Group markets with the intent of negating market risk, independent of whether such transactions are entered
and/or executed in compliance with other rules which permit prearrangement such as Rule 539.C. ("PreExecution Communications Regarding Globex Trades") may be deemed to
violate Rule 534.

Q2: What does it mean to have accounts "with the same beneficial ownership" or "with common beneficial ownership" in the context of Rule 534's prohibition on wash trades?

A2: Accounts with the "same beneficial ownership" include accounts with identical ownership as well as accounts of different entities that are 100% wholly-owned by the same
parent.

"Common beneficial ownership" is more inclusive and includes not only accounts with the same beneficial ownership, but also accounts with common beneficial ownership that is
less than 100%.

Q3: May a market participant place, accept or execute simultaneous buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership in the same product and expiration

month, or option series?

A3: Any market participant who places or accepts buy and sell orders for simultaneous execution that are for accounts with common beneficial ownership, and any market
participant who executes such orders, will be in violation of Rule 534 if the execution of the orders yields a wash result and the party knew, or reasonably should have known, that

the trades were entered into without the intent to execute bona fide transactions subject to market risk or price competition.

Q4: When receiving simultaneous buy and sell orders placed by another party, does the market participant receiving the orders have any independent obligation to determine

whether the orders are bona fide?

A4: Yes. The CFTC has held (see, for example, In the Matter of Three Eight Corporation) that market participants, including account executives and floor brokers, who accept
simultaneous buy andsell orders for execution have an independent "duty to inquire" about the propriety of such orders. In the absence of such inquiry, the market participant
accepting the orders may be found to have engaged in wash trades if the execution of the orders produces a wash result.

Market participants receiving simultaneous buy and sell orders for execution must make inquiry sufficient to ascertain whether the orders are for accounts with common beneficial
ownership. If the buy and sell orders are for an omnibus account, the market participant has a duty to inquire as to whether the orders are for different account owners within the
omnibus account.

If a market participant cannot assure himself that buy and sell orders received for simultaneous execution are for accounts that do not have common beneficial ownership, the
market participant may refuse to accept the orders. Accepting or executing simultaneous buy and sell orders without such assurance creates potential regulatory exposure if the

execution of the orders yields a wash result.

Q5:In the event buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership are simultaneously entered for a legitimate purpose, how should such orders be executed to

comply with Rule 534?

A5: In the electronic venue, one of the orders should be entered on the electronic trading platform and executed in full prior to the entry of the second order. This will ensure that
the orders are not executed opposite each other and will provide a clear audit trail with respect to the entry and execution of the orders. In this circumstance, a written and
timestamped record must be made of any order that is not entered on the electronic platform immediately upon receipt.

In the open outcry venue, the buy and sell orders should be timestamped immediately upon receipt. One of the orders should be entered into the pit, executed and timestamped
out prior to submitting the second order to the pit for execution. The second order should be timestamped again when it is submitted to the pit. This methodology will ensure that
the orders are not executed opposite each other and the accurate timestamping will provide evidence that the orders were not entered for simultaneous execution.

In either the electronic or open outcry venue, simply ensuring that there is a delay between the entry of the buy and sell orders may not, depending on the terms of the orders,
preclude the orders from trading in whole or in part against each other. To the extent that the orders trade opposite each other either directly or indirectly through a common third
party, the trade may be deemed an illegal wash trade notwithstanding the fact that the orders were entered at different times.

Additionally, in certain circumstances, simultaneous buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership that are contemporaneously executed at nearly the same
price, rather than at precisely the same price, may violate the prohibition on wash trades if it is demonstrated that the orders were structured to negate market risk, for example, by

requiring that the price difference between the two orders be strictly limited.

Qé6:ls it acceptable to contemporaneously enter buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership if the buy and sell orders are given to different FCMs or to

different floor brokers for execution?

The potential for regulatory exposure in this situation is significant. If the orders trade against each other in whole or in part, or if both orders are executed opposite the same third
party, an inference may be drawn that orders were structured with the intent to execute a prohibited wash trade. The fact that the orders were competitively executed without

prearrangement may not protect the party entering the orders from liability if the execution of the orders produces a wash result.

Q7:ls it acceptable to enter simultaneous buy and the sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership for execution on a discretionary ("DRT") basis?

A7: The entry of simultaneous buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership that are entered with instructions giving the executing party discretion over the

price and/or time of execution may be viewed, depending on the circumstances, as an implicit request to the executing party to negate market risk. Should the execution of the

3
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orders produce a wash result, the parties placing, accepting and executing the orders may be liable for having engaged in an illegal wash trade.

Q8:Are market participants permitted to "freshen" position dates (i.e. liquidating and reestablishing a position) without violating the prohibition on wash trades?

A8:In those products settled via physical delivery against the oldest open long position, CME and CBOT Rule 807 ("Open Long Positions During the Delivery Month") allow for the
intraday freshening of position dates. However, trades executed to liquidate and re-establish a position in order to freshen the position's date must be competitively executed and
must be clearly independent transactions subject to market risk. Purchases and sales to freshen a position date that are prearranged or otherwise executed pursuant to an express

or implied agreement will be deemed to violate the prohibition on wash trades.

Q9:Do block trades between different accounts with common beneficial ownership violate the wash trading prohibition?

Block trades between different accounts with common beneficial ownership are prohibited unless:
a) each party's decision to enter into the block trade is made by an independent decision-maker;
b) each party has a legal and independent bona fide business purpose for engaging in the block trade; and
c) the block trade is executed at a fair and reasonable price.

In the absence of satisfying all of the aforementioned requirements, the transaction may constitute an illegal wash trade prohibited by Rule 534.

Q10: If buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership are independently initiated by independent decision makers and coincidentally cross in the market,

will the trade violate the wash trade prohibition?

A10: Buy and sell orders for accounts with common beneficial ownership that are independently initiated for legitimate and separate business purposes by independent decision
makers and which coincidentally cross with each other in the competitive market are not considered wash trades provided that the trade was not prearranged and neither party had
knowledge of the other's order or otherwise intended for their order to trade against the other's order. Market participants should be aware, however, that trades between accounts

with common beneficial ownership may draw additional regulatory scrutiny and should be prepared to demonstrate that such trades are bona fide. (See also Q12, Q13 and Q14.)

Q11: Under what circumstances does trading opposite one's own order on the electronic platform violate Rule 534?

Al1l: It is a violation of Rule 534 for an individual to enter an order on the electronic platform that the individual knew or reasonably should have known would trade against his own
order resting on the opposite side of the market. The unintentional and incidental matching of buy and sell orders entered by an individual trader on the electronic platform
generally will not be considered a violation of Rule 534. However, if such self-matching occurs on more than an incidental basis in the context of the trader's activity or in the context
of the particular market's activity, such trades may be deemed to violate the prohibition on wash trades.

It is recommended that individual traders who frequently enter orders on opposing sides of the market that have a tendency to self-match on more than an incidental basis employ
functionality that will minimize the potential for their buy and sell orders to match with each other. When employed, CME Group's optional self-match prevention ("SMP")
functionality automatically blocks the matching of buy and sell orders for commonly owned accounts that are submitted to Globex with the same SMP ID. Should you have any
questions on the registration or operation ofCME Group's SMP functionality, please contact CME Global Account Management in the U.S. at (312) 634-8700, in Europe at 44 203 379

3754, or in Asia at 65 6593 5574.

Q12:ls it a violation of Rule 534 if orders initiated by one or more automated trading systems that are operated and/or controlled by the same individual or the same trading

group match against each other?

A12:1f a particular algorithm generates buy and sell orders that would potentially match against each other and such trades occur on more than an incidental basis in the context of
the algorithm's activity or in the context of the particular market's activity, the trades may be deemed to violate the prohibition on wash trades. It is recommended in this
circumstance that the party(ies) responsible for the operation of the algorithm employ functionality that will minimize the potential for the algorithm's buy and sell orders to match
with each other.

If otherwise independent algorithms are operated and/or controlled by the same individual or team of individuals and the algorithms trade against one another on more than an
incidental basis in the context of the algorithms' activity or the particular market's activity, then the trading between the algorithms may be deemed to violate the prohibition on
wash trades. Where multiple algorithms operated or controlled by the same individual or team of individuals may generate selfmatch events on more than an incidental basis, it is

recommended that the individual or team employ functionality to minimize or eliminate such occurrences.

Q13:Are there unique considerations with respect to Rule 534 in the context of exchangesponsored volume incentive programs?

Al13:Market participants who participate in exchange-sponsored programs with incentives tied in whole or in part to meeting specific volume thresholds should take proactive steps
to prevent transactions between accounts with common beneficial ownership. These trades will draw additional regulatory scrutiny and it is recommended that participants in these

types of incentive programs employ functionality to mitigate the potential for such trades to occur.

Q14: In circumstances where "more than incidental" self-matching may be deemed to violate the prohibition on wash trades, is there a prescribed threshold?
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Al4:In these circumstances, market participants are responsible for monitoring their trading, whether that trading is manual or automated, and are responsible for minimizing the
potential for, and the occurrence of, self-match events.

The incidence of self-matching in these circumstances will be evaluated in the context of the activity of the trader, trading group, or algorithm(s), and relative to the trades and
volume in the instrument traded. More than de minimis self-matching in this context will result in additional regulatory scrutiny and may be deemed to violate the prohibition on
wash trades; if there is the potential for more than de minimis self-match events, market participants are expected to either adjust their trading strategies or employ functionality to

mitigate the occurrence of self-match events.

Q15: Is it a violation of Rule 534 if opposing orders entered during the Globex pre-open period for accounts with the same or common beneficial ownership match opposite each

other once the market opens?

A15: Isit a violation of Rule 534 if resting orders in the order book entered during the Globex pre-open match opposite one another once the market opens?

Q16.What is an indirect wash trade?

A16: One or more purchases (sales) opposite a counterparty followed by a sale (purchase) at the same or similar price opposite the same or different counterparties may be deemed
an "indirect wash trade" in violation of Rule 534 if the orders are entered with the intent to negate or strictly limit market risk. Such intent exists if the party knew or should have
known that the orders would negate or strictly limit market risk. Additionally, no person is permitted to accept, execute or accommodate the execution of such orders with

knowledge of their character. For additional information on indirect wash trades, please see the examples following the answer to FAQ 21 at the end of this Advisory Notice.

Q17: Does an indirect wash trade have to be prearranged in order to constitute a violation of Rule 534?

A17: No. An indirect wash trade does not require prearrangement to constitute a violation of Rule 534 if the person knows or reasonably should know that the purpose of the orders

is to avoid taking a bona fide market position exposed to market risk.

Q18: What are serial indirect wash trades and do such trades violate Rule 534?

A18: A series of trades executed among a group of market participants where order entry and trade activity is concentrated in discrete and limited periods of time may be deemed
"serial indirect wash transactions" in violation of Rule 534 to the extent that the parties know or reasonably should know that the purpose of the trades is to avoid taking a bona fide

market position exposed to market risk.

* Participant A and B hold open long positions in the same physically deliverable commaodity in the delivery month where delivery takes place against the oldest open long position.

To reduce the risk of being stopped for delivery, Participant A and B pre-arrange the execution of transactions that have the effect of offsetting and re-establishing one or both of
their long positions, thus freshening the position dates. For example, in an initial transaction, Participants A and B knowingly trade opposite each other in the market. In a
subsequent transaction, typically close in time to the initial transaction, Participants A and B knowingly execute an offsetting transaction opposite each other at or near the same
price as the initial transaction. In this transaction set, the sells had the effect of offsetting the pre-existing long positions and the buys had the effect of re-establishing the long
positions with newer position dates. Due to the manner in which the transactions were orchestrated, Participants A and B negated or strictly limited market risk. This set of
transactions constitutes an indirect wash in violation of Rule 534.

* Participants A, B, and C participate in an incentive or rebate program where terms or conditions of the program require each participant to meet a volume threshold (e.g. average
daily volume; monthly volume; passively traded volume; etc.). With or without pre-arrangement, Participants A, B, and/or C execute a series of transactions, typically in close time
proximity, where they buy and sell similar quantities at the same or similar prices opposite each other and where, at the conclusion of the transaction series, the participants had no
net change in position. Based on factors including, but not limited to, prior trading activity, market circumstances, market knowledge, or prearrangement the participants know or
have reason to know the transactions would not be exposed to price competition or the positions exposed to market risk. Transactions executed for the purpose of increasing
volume, while knowing or having reason to know the transactions would not be exposed to price competition or the positions exposed to market risk, are considered indirect wash

trades in violation of Rule 534.
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Appendix B

Ql: What factors may Market Regulation consider in assessing a potential violation of Rule 575?

Al: Market Regulation may consider a variety of factors in assessing whether conduct violates Rule 575, including, but not limited to:
* whether the market participant's intent was to induce others to trade when they otherwise would not;

* whether the market participant's intent was to affect a price rather than to change his position;

* whether the market participant's intent was to create misleading market conditions;

* market conditions in the impacted market(s) and related markets;

* the effect on other market participants;

* the market participant's historical pattern of activity;

* the market participant's order entry and cancellation activity;

* the size of the order(s) relative to market conditions at the time the order(s) was placed;

* the size of the order(s) relative to the market participant's position and/or capitalization;

* the number of orders;

* the ability of the market participant to manage the risk associated with the order(s) if fully executed;

* the duration for which the order(s) is exposed to the market;

* the duration between, and frequency of, non-actionable messages;

* the queue position or priority of the order in the order book;

* the prices of preceding and succeeding bids, offers, and trades;

* the change in the best offer price, best bid price, last sale price, or Indicative Opening Price ("IOP") that results from the entry of the order;
* the market participant's activity in related markets; and

*industry best practices regarding the design, testing, implementation, operation, change management, monitoring, and documentation of automated trading systems.

Q2: What does "misleading" mean in the context of Rule 575.B.?

A2: The language is intended to be a more specific statement of the general requirement that market
participants are not permitted to act in violation of just and equitable principles of trade. This section of the Rule prohibits a market participant from entering orders or messages
with the intent of creating the false impression of market depth or market interest. Market Regulation generally will find the requisite intent where the purpose of the participant's

conduct was, for example, to induce another market participant to engage in market activity.

Q3: Is there a specific amount of time an order should be exposed to the market to demonstrate that it does not constitute a disruptive practice?

A3: Although the amount of time an order is exposed to the market may be a factor that is considered when determining whether the order constituted a disruptive trading
practice, there is no

prescribed safe harbor. Market Regulation will consider a variety of factors, including exposure time, to determine whether an order or orders constitute a disruptive practice.

Q4: Isit a violation of Rule 575 to modify or cancel an order once it has been entered?

A4: An order, entered with the intent to execute a bona fide transaction, that is subsequently modifiedor cancelled due to a perceived change in circumstances does not constitute a

violation of Rule 575.

Q5: Will orders that are entered by mistake or error constitute a violation of Rule 575?

A5: An unintentional, accidental, or "fat-finger" order will not constitute a violation of Rule 575, but such activity may be violative of other Exchange rules, including, but not limited
to, Rule 432.Q. ("Acts Detrimental to the Welfare of the Exchange"). Market participants are expected to take reasonable steps or otherwise have controls to prevent, detect, and
mitigate the occurrence of errors or system anomalies, and their impact on the market. Failure to take reasonable steps to prevent, detect, and mitigate such errors, anomalies, or

impacts may violate Rules 575.C.2., 575.D., 432.W. ("Failure to Supervise"), or other Exchange rules.

Q6: Does a partial fill of an order demonstrate that the order did not violate Rule 575?

A6: While execution of an order, in part or in full, may be one indication that an order was entered in

good faith, an execution does not automatically cause the order to be considered compliant with Rule 575. Orders must be entered in an attempt to consummate a trade. A variety
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of factors may lead to a violative order ultimately achieving an execution. Market Regulation will consider a multitude of factors in assessing whether Rule 575 has been violated.

Q7: Under this rule, is a market participant prohibited from making a two-sided market with unequal quantities (e.g., 100 bid at 10 offered)?

A7: No. Market participants are not precluded from making unequal markets as long as the orders
are entered for the purpose of executing bona fide transactions. If either (or both) order(s) are entered with prohibited intent, including recklessness, such activity will constitute a

violation of Rule 575.

Q8: Are stop orders entered for purposes of protecting a position prohibited by Rule 575?

A8: Market participants may enter stop orders as a means of minimizing potential losses with the hope that the order will not be triggered. However, it must be the intent of the

market participant that the order will be executed if the specified condition is met. Such an order entry is not prohibited by this Rule.

Q9: Isthe use of iceberg orders considered misleading under Rule 575.B.?

A9: No. The use of iceberg orders, in and of itself, is not considered a violation of Rule 575. However, a violation may exist if an iceberg order is used as part of a scheme to mislead
other participants, for example, if a market participant pre-positions an iceberg on the bid and then layers larger quantities on the offer to create artificial downward pressure that

results in the iceberg being filled.

Q10: Is a market participant allowed to enter order(s) at various price levels throughout the order book in order to gain queue position, but subsequently cancel those orders as

the market changes?

A10: Itis understood that market participants may want to achieve queue position at certain price
levels and given changing market conditions may wish to modify or cancel those orders. In the absence of other indicia that the orders were entered for disruptive or misleading

purposes, or with reckless disregard for the adverse impact on the orderly conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions, they would not constitute a violation of Rule 575.

Ql1l: Isit prohibited to enter an order for a quantity larger than a market participant expects to trade in electronic markets subject to a pro-rata matching algorithm?

All: Orders entered for the purpose of achieving an execution are permitted. Accordingly, orders entered into markets subject to a pro-rata matching algorithm that are intended
to maximize execution of those orders are permitted. However, it is considered an act detrimental to the welfare of the Exchange and may be a violation of other Exchange rules for
a market participant to enter an order without the ability to satisfy, by any means, the financial obligations attendant to the transaction that would result from full execution of the
order. Participants should be prepared to, and capable of, handling the financial obligations and risk attendant to the full execution of their orders without disrupting the market. In

no circumstance may a participant intentionally or recklessly disregard the orderliness of the market in offsetting the risk associated with a large fill event.

Q12: What are "actionable" and "non-actionable" messages in relation to Rule 575.B., C. and D.?

Actionable messages are messages that can be accepted by another party or otherwise lead to the execution of a trade. An example of an actionable message is an order message.
Non-actionable messages are those messages submitted to the Exchange that relate to a non-actionable event. Examples of non-actionable messages include Requests for Quotes,
creation of User Defined Spreads (UDS) or User Defined Instruments (UDI), entry of orders in test products, administrative messages, and network packets that are incomplete,

partial, corrupt, or otherwise unable to be processed by the Exchange.

Q13: How does Market Regulation define "orderly conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions?"

Al13: Whether a market participant intends to disrupt the orderly conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions or demonstrates a reckless disregard for the orderly
conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions may be evaluated only in the context of the specific instrument, market conditions, and other circumstances present at the
time in question. Some of the factors that may be considered in determining whether there was orderly conduct or the fair execution of transactions were described by the CFTC as
follows: "[A]ln orderly market may be characterized by, among other things, parameters such as a rational relationship between consecutive prices, a strong correlation between
price changes and the volume of trades, levels of volatility that do not dramatically reduce liquidity, accurate relationships between the price of a derivative and the underlying such
as a physical commodity or financial instrument, and reasonable spreads between contracts for near months and for remote months." Antidisruptive Practices Authority, 78 Fed.
Reg. at 31,895-96. Additional factors that may be considered include, but are not limited to, the impact to other market participants' ability to trade, engage in price discovery, or
manage risk. Volatility alone,

however, will not be presumptively interpreted as disorderly or disruptive as market volatility can be consistent with markets performing their price discovery function.

Q14: Is a market participant precluded from entering orders that may be considered large for a particular market, and thus may have a potential impact on the market?

Al4: The size of an order or cumulative orders may be deemed to violate Rule 575 if the entry results
in disorderliness in the markets, including, but not limited to, price or volume aberrations. Market participants should further be aware that the size of an order may be deemed to

violate Rule 575 if that order distorts the integrity of the settlement prices. Accordingly, market participants should be cognizant of the market characteristics of the products they

7

4008888910 -2 www.henghua.hk Fx. (852) 28052978



HGNH INTERNATIONAL

z WS ER

trade and ensure that their order entry activity does not result in market disruptions. Exigent circumstances may be considered in determining whether a violation of Rule 575 has

occurred and, if so, what the appropriate sanction should be for such violation.

Q15: What is meant by "the closing period" in Rule 575?

A15: "Closing period" typically refers to the period during which transactions, bids, and offers are reviewed for purposes of informing settlement price determinations. The "closing

period" may also refer to the period when various cash instruments close, commonly referred to as the "Cash Close."

Ql1l6: What factors will Market Regulation consider in determining if an act was done with the prohibited intent or reckless disregard of the consequences?

Al6: Proof of intentis not limited to instances in which a market participant admits its state of mind.
Where the conduct was such that it more likely than not was intended to produce a prohibited disruptive consequence, intent may be found. Claims of ignorance, or lack of
knowledge, are not acceptable defenses to intentional or reckless conduct. Recklessness has been commonly defined as conduct that "departs so far from the standards of ordinary

care that it is very difficult to believe the actor was not aware of what he or she was doing." See Drexel Burnham Lambert, Inc. v. CFTC, 850 F.2d 742, 748 (D.C. Cir. 1988).

Q17: Are orders entered for the purpose of igniting momentum in the market prohibited by Rule 575?

Al7: A "momentum ignition" strategy occurs when a market participant initiates a series of orders or trades in an attempt to ignite a price movement in that market or a related
market.

This conduct may be deemed to violate Rule 575 if it is determined the intent was to disrupt the orderly conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions, if the conduct was
reckless, or if the conduct distorted the integrity of the determination of settlement prices. Further, this activity may violate Rule 575.A. if the momentum igniting orders were
intended to be canceled before execution, or if the orders were intended to mislead others. If the conduct was intended to create artificially high or low prices, this may also

constitute a violation of Rule 432.H.

Q18: Are "flipping" orders prohibited by Rule 575?

A18: Flipping is defined as the entry of orders or trades for the purpose of causing turns of the market and the creation of volatility and/or instability.

A "flip" order typically has two main characteristics. First, it is an aggressor order. Second, shortly before the entry of the order, the market participant cancels an order(s) on the
opposite side of the market, typically at the same price as the aggressor order. The market participant, for example, has flipped from offering to bidding at the same price. Market
Regulation recognizes there are many variables that can cause a market participant to change his perspective of the market. This Rule, therefore, does not prohibit a market
participant from changing his bias from short (long) to long (short).

Flipping activity may, however, be disruptive to the marketplace. For example, repeated instances of a market participant entering flipping orders that are each large enough to turn
the market (i.e., being of a sufficient quantity to sweep the entire quantity on the book at the particular price level and create a new best bid or best offer price with any remaining
quantity from the aggressor flipping order) can be disruptive to the orderly conduct of trading or the fair execution of transactions. In considering whether this conduct violates Rule
575, Market Regulation would consider, among other factors:

* the impact on other market participants;

* price fluctuations;

* market conditions in the impacted market(s) and related markets;

* the participant's activity in related markets;

* whether the flip involved the cancellation of a large sized order(s) relative to the existing bid or offer depth; and

* whether repeated flipping turns the market back and forth (e.g., the first flip turns the market in favor of the offer (bid) and the second flip turns the market in favor of the bid

(offer)).

Q19: Does Market Regulation consider cancelling an order via CME Group's Self-Match Prevention functionality or other self-match prevention technology indicative of an

order being in violation of Rule 575?

A19: The means by which an order is cancelled, in and of itself, is not an indicator of whether an order violates Rule 575. The use of self-match prevention functionality in a manner
that causes a disruption to the market may constitute a violation of Rule 575. Further, if the resting order that was cancelled was non-bona fide ab initio, it would be considered to

have been entered in violation of Rule 575.

Q20: What type of pre-open activity is prohibited by Rule 575?

Please see the CME Group Market Regulation Advisory Notice on order entry during the CME Globex pre-open period.

Q21: May orders be entered into CME Globex for the purpose of testing, such as to verify a connection to Globex or a data feed from Globex?
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A21: CME Group offers test products in the production environment to facilitate connectivity and messaging testing on CME Globex. For more information please visit

http://www.cmegroup.com/confluence/display/EPICSANDBOX/CME+Globex+Test+Products.

The entering of an order(s) in a non-test product without the intent to execute a bona fide transaction, including for the purpose of verifying connectivity or checking a data feed, is
not permissible. The aforementioned prohibition does not preclude a market participant from entering a bona fide order into CME Globex that is intended to be executed and where

such execution may also serve some other risk management purpose, such as verifying the flow of the executed trades through the firm's back-office systems.

Q22: Is the creation or execution of User Defined Spreads ("UDS") for the purposes of deceiving or disadvantaging other market participants a violation of Rule 575?

A22: Yes. Although the CME Globex system provides certain protections such as reasonability checks

with respect to option deltas and the futures price on covered instruments, the UDS functionality requires users to exercise diligence and care in the creation of option spread
instruments, including the creation of covered option strategies.

Market participants are reminded that knowingly creating and/or trading UDS instruments in a manner intended to deceive or unfairly disadvantage other market participants is
considered a violation of Rule 575. Additionally, the Global Command Center may price adjust or cancel trades that are deemed to negatively impact the integrity of the market

pursuant to the provisions of Rule 588 ("Trade Cancellations and Price Adjustments").

Q23: Is it a violation of Rule 575 to engage in a strategy that involves the purposeful submission of intentionally corrupted or malformed data packets to CME Globex?

A23: Yes. Purposefully submitting intentionally corrupted or malformed data packets has the potential
to disrupt the systems of the Exchange. Market Regulation considers that any participant purposefully engaging in this practice as part of a trading strategy to have recklessly

disregarded the potential to disrupt the systems of the Exchange in violation of Rule 575.C.2.

Q24: Are brokers and execution clerks expected to consider market conditions when executing an order on behalf of a customer or employer pursuant to their instructions?

A24: Yes. Brokers and execution clerks are considered market participants. The instructions of a customer or employer do not negate the obligation for brokers and execution clerks

to comply with Rule 575.

Examples of Prohibited Indirect Wash Activity

The following is a non-exhaustive list of various examples of conduct that may be found to violate Rule

575.

* A market participant enters one or more orders to generate selling or buying interest in a specific contract. By entering the orders, often in substantial size relative to the
contracts' overall pending

order volume, the market participant creates a misleading and artificial appearance of buy- or sell-side pressure. The market participant places these large orders at or near the best

bid and offer prevailing in the market at the time. The market participant benefits from the market's reaction by either receiving an execution on an already resting order on the

opposite side of the book from the larger order(s) or by obtaining an execution by entering an opposing side order subsequent to the market's reaction. Once the smaller orders are
filled, the market participant cancels the large orders that had been designed to create the false appearance of market activity. Placing a bona fide order on one side of the market

while entering order(s) on the other side of the market without intention to trade those orders violates Rule 575.

* A market participant places buy (or sell) orders that he intends to have executed, and then immediately enters numerous sell (or buy) orders for the purpose of attracting interest
to the resting orders. The market participant placed these subsequent orders to induce, or trick, other market participants to execute against the initial, order. Imnmediately after
the execution against the resting order, the market participant cancels the open orders.

* A market participant enters one or more orders in a particular market (Market A) to identify algorithmic activity in a related market (Market B). Knowing how the algorithm will
react to order activity in Market A, the participant first enters an order or orders in Market B that he anticipates would be filled opposite the algorithm when ignited. The
participant then enters an order or orders in Market A for the purpose of igniting the algorithm and creating momentum in Market B. This results in the participant's order(s) in
Market B being filled opposite the algorithm. This conduct violates Rule 575.A., as the orders in Market A were not intended to be executed, and Rule 575.B., as the orders in
Market A were intended to mislead participants in related markets. If the conduct resulted in a disruption to the orderly execution of transactions, it may also violate Rule 575.D.

* A market participant enters a large number of orders and/or cancellations/updates for the purpose of overloading the quotation systems of other market participants with
excessive market data messages to create "information arbitrage."

* A market participant enters order(s) or other messages for the purpose of creating latencies in the market or in information dissemination by the Exchanges for the purpose of
disrupting the orderly functioning of the market.

* A market participant enters a large aggressor buy (sell) order at the best offer (bid) price, trading opposite the resting sell (buy) orders in the book, which results in the remainder

of the original aggressor order resting first in the queue at the new best bid (offer). As the market participant anticipated and intended, other participants join his best bid (offer)
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behind him in the queue. The market participant then enters a large aggressor sell (buy) order into his now resting buy (sell) order at the top of the book. The market participant's
use of CME Group's Self-Match Prevention functionality or other wash blocking functionality cancels the market participant's resting buy (sell) order, such that market
participant's aggressor sell (buy) order then trades opposite the orders that joined and were behind the market participant's best bid (offer) in the book.

* A market participant engages in a trading strategy where his trading system is designed to purposefully corrupt data sent across one or more physical connections to the
Exchange. For example, prior to the occurrence of an event or signal, the participant's trading system begins transmitting to the Exchange data necessary for an order message
(e.g. Ethernet frame; Internet Protocol (IP) packet; Transmission Control Protocol (TCP) packet; etc.). The trading system is designed so that if the event or signal does not occur as
expected, the trading system will corrupt the partially transmitted data, for instance by invalidating the Frame Check Sequence (FCS) checksum causing the packet or Ethernet
frame to be dropped by a network switch or receiving device at the logical or physical entry point to CME Globex. If the event does occur as expected, the trading system will
complete the partially transmitted data so that an order message from the trading system is able to reach the Exchange trading platform. The practice of purposefully corrupting
data packets submitted to the Exchange has the potential to disrupt the systems of the exchange and may violate Rule 575.C.2.

* A market participant engages in a trading strategy where his trading system is designed to purposefully send to the Exchange untradeable orders or orders that have no
reasonable probability of trading. For example, prior to the occurrence of an event or signal, the participant's trading system begins transmitting to the Exchange data necessary
for an order message (e.g. Ethernet frame; TCP packet; etc.). The trading system is designed so that if the event or signal does not occur as expected, the trading system will
complete the partially transmitted data and successfully submit an order message to the Exchange. However, because the event or signal did not occur as expected, the trading
system is designed to render the completed order message untradeable or improbable of trading. This may be accomplished, for example, by submitting the order message as a
Fill and Kill or Fill or Kill order type with a price or quantity that causes the order to immediately be cancelled by the trading platform. This may also be accomplished, for example,
by submitting the order message at an off-market price, deep in the order book, and intending to cancel that order prior to execution. The practice of purposefully sending
untradeable orders or orders that have no reasonable probability of trading may violate Rule 575.C.2. Further, it is a violation of Rule 575.A. if the participant intends, at the time
of order entry, to cancel the order prior to execution.

* A market participant engages in a trading strategy where his trading system is designed to purposefully submit malformed data across one or more physical connections to the
Exchange. For example, based on information received, the participant's trading system begins constructing an order message (e.g., an Ethernet Frame, TCP or IP packet, etc.). The
trading system is designed so that if further information is received during construction that negates the desire or need to trade the order being constructed, the trading system
will stop construction and submit the incomplete data to the Exchange. Because the incomplete data (e.g., a TCP/IP packet missing required TCP or IP fields such as Sequence
Number or Destination Port) cannot be properly processed by a network switch or receiving device at the logical or physical entry point to CME Globex, the receiving device will
discard the data. If no further information is received by the trading system during construction that would negate the desire or need to trade the order, the trading system will
complete construction of, and submit, the data so that an order message from the trading system is able to reach the Exchange trading platform. The practice of submitting to the

Exchange purposefully incomplete or malformed data packets has the potential to disrupt the systems of the Exchange and may violate Rule 575.C.2.
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